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P O P U L A T I O N . 
TABLE XVI. Institutions—Charitable, educational and penal. 

Classes of inst i tut ions. 

1871. 

NO. inmates. 

1881. 

NO. inmates. 

1891. 

NO. inmates. NO. inmates. 

C A N A D A . 

Hospitals . . . 
Orphanages 
Lunat ic asylums 
Blind, deaf and dumb 
Universi t ies and colleges. . 
Ladies colleges 
Peni tent iar ies and reform­

atories 
Other ins t i tut ions 

B r i t i s h C o l u m b i a . 1 

Hospitals 
Orphanages 
Luna t i c asylums , 
Blind, deaf and d u m b . 
Univers i t ies and colleges. . 
Ladies ' colleges 
Peni ten t ia r ies and reform 

atories 
Othe r inst i tut ions 

M a n i t o b a . 1 

Hospi ta l s 
Orphanages 
Luna t i c asylums 
Blind, deaf and dumb 
Universi t ies and colleges.. 
Ladies ' colleges 
Peni tent iar ies and reform 

atories 
Other ins t i tu t ions 

N e w B r u n s w i c k . 

Hospi ta ls 
Orphanages 
Luna t i c asylums 
Blind, deaf and dumb 
Universi t ies and colleges. . 
Ladies ' colleges 
Peni tent iar ies and reform 

atories 
Other inst i tut ions 

N o v a S c o t i a . 

Hospi tals 
Orphanages 
Luna t i c asylums , 
Blind, deaf and dumb 
Universit ies and colleges.. 
Ladies ' colleges 
Peni tent iar ies and reform 

atories 
Other insti tutions 

i~Not taken in 1871. 

38 
23 
7 

75 
162 

98 
80 

1,816 
1,377 
2,823 

5,145 
7,756 

2,399 
4,305 

84 
77 
244 

235 
137 

180 
305 

44 
47 
260 

176 
140 

232 
658 

83 
46 
13 

85 
274 

114 
85 

5,118 
2,770 
4,655 

5,943 
13,064 

3,393 
4,431 

93 
23 
50 

7 
261 

123 

201 
313 

75 
10 

107 
12G 
324 

289 
328 

258 
331 

80 
215 
443 

79 
19; 

113 
1,354 

124 
41 
17 
8 

112 
318 

158 
116 

12 
1 
1 

5 
5 

14 
4 

11 

4,781 
3,827 
7,029 
754 

8,168 
15,302 

4,424 
5,926 

200 
46 
117 

142 
143 

216 
31 

84 
49 
109 
32 
179 
253 

179 
116 

240 
34 
465 
19 
318 
449 

287 
325 

233 
212 
506 
111 
149 
690 

193 
818 


